 SPENCER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Agenda Item

Item #  ____________________________
Meeting Date  ____4/22/19______
Topic/Title  _ ____ECE/Pre-school Employee Contract Modifications_______ 
Presenter  _________Chuck Adams_________
Origin

______ Topic presented for information only (no board action required).

___X__  Action requested at this meeting.

_____ Item is on the consent agenda for approval.

______  Action requested at future meeting, ___________________(date).
______  Board review required by –


  ______  State or federal law or regulation


  ______  Board of Education policy


  ______  Other  ___________________________________________

Previous Review, Discussion or Action

______  No previous Board review, discussion or action

______  Previous review or action


  Date  _____________________________________________________


  Action  _____________________________________________________

Background/Summary of Information
As enrollment within these two areas continue to dramatically increase, so does the need for additional service time.  Therefore and after careful conversation with Mr. Russell to ensure we have necessary services identified for the coming upcoming school year, he has asked the BOE to consider the following:  equalizing current school psychologist contracts which will equate to 195 days for both.  One contract will be raised 10 days, the other will be decreased 5 days for an estimated increase of $1,870.  Add 3 days to the contract of the ECE Program Asst., and 5 days to the Pre-school Admin. Asst. to equalize their contracts at 190 days with an estimated combined cost of $1,345.
Impact on Resources  (REQUIRES FINANCE OFFICER’S INITIALS OF REVIEW)
___vg____  Finance Officer  $1,870 to come from general funds and $1,345 to come from grant funds
Timetable for Further Review or Action
SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION

Recommend contract adjustments to the school psychologists, ECE Program Assistant, and Pre-school Administrative Assistant at an estimated cost of $3,215.
